

GR 1304/15

19

24.02.2020

Today is fixed for appearance.

Out of 8 accused persons on c/b, 2 accused persons namely Dipak Das and Sandip Roy are present by filing hazira and the rest 6 accused persons are absent by petition praying for time on the ground stating there in. Allowed.

Case is adjourned.

To 23.03.2020 for appearance and charge.

JM-II, Dinhata

JM-II, Dinhata