

11.05.2022

Today is fixed for charge.

Eight accused persons namely 1. Ranjit Barman, 2. Sukhdeb @ Pabitra Barman, 3. Dipak Das, 4. Bijoy @ Sujoy Ch. Das, 5. Chhoton @ Satyajit Roy, 6. Button @ Sandip Roy, 7. Tapash Das, 8. Litan Das on c/b are present before the court by filing hazira.

Ld. A.P.P. and Ld. Advocate for the accused persons are present.

Record is taken up for consideration of charge.

Perused the charge-sheet, F.I.R and other materials.

Heard the Ld. A.P.P. and Ld. Advocate for the accused persons.

Considering the aforesaid materials on record, it appears that a prima facie case has been made out against the accused persons. Accordingly, charge u/S.

448/427/379/506/34 of the Indian Penal Code has been framed against the accused persons in a separate sheets of papers.

The contents of charge is read over and explained to the accused persons in Bengali language to which they pleaded "Not Guilty" by saying "Amra Nirdosh" individually in Bengali and claim to be tried under the procedure established by law.

Let the trial proceed accordingly.

Ld. A.P.P. prays for issuance of summons at once.

BC-II to comply.

Fix 02.07.2022 for evidence of CSW. 1 ,2.

Issue the same.

The accused persons are directed to remain present on the next date.

D/C by me:

JM-II, Dinhata
Sourav Subba
JO Code WB01041

JM-II, Dinhata
Sourav Subba
JO Code WB01041