

26.07.2023

Today is fixed for appearance of 5 accused persons and E.R of W.A against 2 accused person.

Out of five accused persons, two accused persons are present by filing hazira, three accused persons are absent by time petition which is allowed.

Other two accused persons namely 1. Tapas Das, 2. Dipak Das have surrendered before this court today.

They are taken into custody and remanded till 08.08.2023.

Ld. Advocate for the accused persons file a bail petition.

Heard both sides. Considered. Allowed.

The accused may be released on bail by furnishing bail bond of Rs. 1000/- each with one registered surety I.d to J.C.

Recall W.A against the accused persons.

D/C by me:

JM-II, Dinhata

JM-II, Dinhata

**Later**

Surety namely, \_\_\_\_\_, files bail bond of Rs. 1000/- each on behalf of the accused persons and the same is found fit and .....

To 04.10.2023 for appearance of 7 accused persons and call for death report of accused no. 4

Bijoy @ Sujoy Ch. Das.

D/C by me:

JM-II, Dinhata

JM-II, Dinhata