

**G.R-1304 of 2015**

**R- 718/2015**

**Order date: 27.06.2024**

Today is fixed for appearance.

Out of (08) accused persons, Sukhdeb @ Pabitra Barman is present by filing hazira. No step taken by the other accused person.

No death certificate received.

Issue reminder.

Issue WA against the accused Ranjit Barman, Dipak Das, Choton Roy, Sandip Roy, Tapash Das and Liton Das

Fix **09.08.2024** for appearance, ER and DR.

BC-II to comply.

**J.M 2<sup>nd</sup> Court,  
Dinhata, Cooch Behar  
(J.O Code- WB 1265)**