

**G.R-1304 of 2015  
R-1304/2015**

**Order No. 66 dated 15.09.2025**

Today is fixed for evidence.

The petition filed by the accused u/s 317 Cr.P.C is allowed for the day.

Inspite of summons being properly served upon CSW-2 and CSW-4, they failed to turn up. Issue BWA of Rs. 1,000/-each against CSW-2 and CSW-4.

Report is received stating that CSW-1 lives at Kolkata. Let the report be kept with the record.

Todate.

**J.M 2<sup>nd</sup> Court,  
Dinhata, Cooch Behar  
(J.O Code- WB 1265)**