

G.R-1304 of 2015

R-1304/2015

Order No. 68 dated 17.10.2025

Today is fixed for evidence.

The petition filed by the accused u/s 317 Cr.P.C is allowed for the day.

Report is received stating that CSW-1 lives at Kolkata. Let the report be kept with the record. Another report is submitted the Warrant Officer Dinhata P.S stating that the CSW-2 Gita Dey and CSW-4 Animesh Barman were not available in the address mentioned and their whereabouts could not be traced. On the basis of the report the name of CSW-2 and CSW-4 are dropped from the list of prosecution witnesses. Note.

Adjourned to **15.11.2025** for evidence of CSW-1.

BC-II to comply.

**J.M 2nd Court,
Dinhata, Cooch Behar
(J.O Code- WB 1265)**