

**G.R-1304 of 2015  
R-1304/2015**

**Order No.69 dated 15.11.2025**

Today is fixed for evidence of CSW-1.

All the accused are present.

The Ld. APP and the Ld. Defence counsel are present.

The Ld. APP filed hazira of the witness.

Archana Chakraborty is examined and cross-examined in full as P.W-1 and discharged.

The signature of P.W-1 in the FIR is marked as Exbt-P/1/P.W-1.

Heard the Ld. APP. Perused.

Considering the testimony of the prosecution witness, carrying on with further prosecution evidence and recording testimonies of the other witnesses would be only a futile exercise, and wastage of judicial time, resources and energy, thus the prosecution evidence is closed.

Fix **08.12.2025** for 313, D.W and argument.

**J.M 2<sup>nd</sup> Court,  
Dinhata, Cooch Behar  
(J.O Code- WB 1265)**