

**G.R-1304 of 2015  
R-1304/2015**

**Order No.70 dated 08.12.2025**

Today is fixed for 313, D.W and argument.

Out of (8) accused, the accused Ranjit Barman and Sukhdeb @ Pabitra Barman are present.

No step taken by the accused no. 3 to no. 8. Issue WA.

Send an extract copy of the order along with the WA to Warrant Officer, Sahebganj P.S through O.C Sahebganj for its proper execution.

Fix **06.01.2026** for appearance and ER.

BC-II to comply.

**J.M 2<sup>nd</sup> Court,  
Dinhata, Cooch Behar  
(J.O Code- WB 1265)**

**Copy forwarded to:-  
Warrant Officer, Sahebganj P.S.**